

## SAHARA MARITIME LIMITED

(Formerly known as : Sahara Maritime Pvt. Ltd.)

CIN: U61200MH2009PLC190786

18 April 2024

**BSE Limited** 

Listing Department, 1st Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 544056, Symbol: SMARITIME

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed Compliance Certificate dated April 16, 2024, for the year ended March 31, 2024, certifying that all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Sahara Maritime Limited were maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited, having SEBI Registration No. INR000001385, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

This certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Sahara Maritime Limited

Sohrab Rustom Sayed Managing Director DIN: 01271901

Encl.: as above

Office No. 105, 106 and 108, Plaza Shopping Centre, 1st Floor, Plot No. 142, Sheriff Devji Street, Chakla Market, Mandvi, Mumbai - 400 003.

**\( : +91-22-2347 9362** 

info@saharamaritime.com
info@saharamaritime.com

: www.saharamaritime.com



# SAHARA MARITIME LIMITED

(Formerly known as : Sahara Maritime Pvt. Ltd.)

CIN: U61200MH2009PLC190786

## Compliance Certificate for the Year ended March 31, 2024

[Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities in respect of Sahara Maritime Limited are maintained by Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited having their registered office at Office No S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Bussiness Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, 400093, having Permanent SEBI Registration No.: INR000001385

This CERTIFICATE is issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

#### For SAHARA MARITIME LIMITED

STALLONE Digitally signed by STALLONE MARSHAL MARSHAL GONSALVES GONSALVES Date: 2024.04.16 12:48:10 +05'30'

#### **CS Stallone Gonsalves**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A65321

Date: 16 April 2024

### FOR, BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

VENKATA Digitally signed by VENKATA KRISHNA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM MOHAN Date: 2024.04.16 NANDAM 12:25:44 +05'30'

**Authorized Representative** 

Office No. 105, 106 and 108, Plaza Shopping Centre, 1st Floor, Plot No. 142, Sheriff Devji Street, Chakla Market, Mandvi, Mumbai - 400 003.

: +91-22-2347 9362

**x**: info@saharamaritime.com

: www.saharamaritime.com